

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1645-1647 OF 2001

BRIJ LAL(DEAD) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.ETC. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,vacating stay and office report)

Date: 04/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Nos.4 to 6

RR 1-3 &amp; 7

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. M.K. Dua, learned counsel appearing for the appellants started his arguments at 11.20 AM and concluded at 12.25 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned counsel appearing for the respondents started his arguments and concluded at 12.40 PM.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Delay in filing substitution application condoned.  
Substitution allowed.(Neena Verma)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

## LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

Cited by Mr. M.K. Dua, Counsel for the Appellants:

- 1.1994 (Supp.) 3 SCC 213
- 2.1996 (5) SCC 14
- 3.1997 (8) SCC 484